
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Health Care Facility – CCHCS Stockton 
(Previously: California Health Care Facility – Psychiatric Inpatient Program) 

Last Updated: 03/14/2025

Physical Address 
7707 S. Austin Road 
Stockton, CA 95215 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 32050 
Stockton, CA 95213 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 467-2644 

Fax 
(916) 467-2685 

For SCO Use Only 
m_CCHCSHQHRQuestions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
140, 463 

Associate Director – C & P and TBS 
Garret Aquino (916) 691-2187 garret.aquino@cdcr.ca.gov 

Transactions – HR, Chief, TBS 
Maxine Freeman (916) 691-2587 maxine.freeman@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I – TBS 
Micalea Lucas (916) 926-9984 micaela.lucas@cdcr.ca.gov 

Transactions – Program Manager 
Vacant 

Transactions - Personnel Supervisor I 
Desiree Martinez (916) 544-2686 desiree.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Renteria (916) 467-2588 amy.renteria@cdcr.ca.gov 

Transactions - Senior Personnel Specialist 
Andres Castro (916) 691-0259 andres.castro@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vacant 

Transactions - Personnel Specialist 
Orion Bratt (279) 800-7751 orion.bratt@cdcr.ca.gov 
LaTrice Colvin (209) 467-2596 latrice.colvin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Maria Costa (209) 467-2596 maria.costa2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alicia Oliphant (916) 385-2878 alicia.oliphant@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Tanya Ryals (209) 467-2622 tanya.ryals@cdcr.ca.gov 
Brittney Stafford (209) 467-2599 brittney.stafford@cdcr.ca.gov 
Taylor White (916) 691-5879 taylor.white@cdcr.ca.gov 
Thatch Ygusguiza (916) 691-2281 thatch.ygusguiza@cdcr.ca.gov 
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